EntréPad AES2501B FINGERPRINT SENSOR
                           USB Interface Applications
Hardware Specification
3063 Rev 1.2
July 12, 2006
AuthenTec, Inc.
Post Office Box 2719
Melbourne, Florida 32902-2719

provided from some storage device containing a valid fingerprint image).
3063 Rev 1.2 (12 July 06)                                      25
6. Ordering Information
AES2501B – I – PP – CC – DDEF
I = Temperature Range
C = Commercial temperature range = 0C to + 70C
PP = Packaging Options
MF = 48 BGA eXtendaBall package with Pb-free Balls
SB = 10 unit sample packs (gold and nickel)
CC = Carrier Options
CA = Plastic Carrier Trays 245 sensors per tray
TR = Tape & Reel w/ 3500 sensors per reel
DD = Drive Ring Options:
GO = Gold
NI = Nickel
EF = Options
E:
0 = No Topside Pin 1 mark (for older product)
1 = Topside Pin 1 mark (standard option)
F:
C = Silicon revision code in 2501B series*
* Contact AuthenTec Sales for current revision code.
Example:  AES2501B with Gold ring, Lead-free solder balls, shipped as tape reels with topside pin 1 mark:
AES2501B-C-MF-TR-GO1C
3063 Rev 1.2 (12 July 06)                                      26
7. Hazardous Material Compliance
The AuthenTec AES2501B is manufactured to be in compliance with various world wide
standards specifying the elimination of hazardous substances.
The silicon IC and the physical packaging are Lead (Pb) free and do not contain any of
the hazardous substances currently being eliminated within the semiconductor industry.
The AES2501B is EU RoHS compliant.  The full list of industry hazardous materials
compliance will be included in future updates of this product specification.
8. Revision History
Version Date Person Reason
1.0  05/22/06 Hicks Initial version
1.1 06/06/06 Hicks Updated the 48 BGA eXtendaBall package drawing
1.2 07/12/06 Hicks Added recommended PCB footprint
3063 Rev 1.2 (12 July 06)                                      27